

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.1139 OF 2010

IN

CHAMBER SUMONS NO.1178 OF 2010

IN

L.C.SUIT NO.1820 OF 1984

Murlidhar R. Kowli and others ...Appellants

v/s

Ms Neela S. Kowli and others ...Respondents

Mr S.A. Bobde i/b Mr S.M. Shettigar for Appellants.

Mr U.J. Makhija i/b M/s Thakore Jariwala and
Associates for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : D.K. DESHMUKH AND K.K. TATED JJ.

DATE : 17TH FEBRUARY 2011.

P.C. :-

1] Admit.

Parties to act on the copy of this order
duly authenticated by the Associate / Private
Secretary of this Court.

Certified copy expedited.

(JUSTICE D.K. DESHMUKH)

(JUSTICE K.K. TATED)