

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.1139 OF 2010
IN
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1178 OF 2010
IN
L. C. SUIT NO.1820 OF 1984

Murlidhar Ramchandra Kowli & Ors. Appellants

versus

Neela Shridhar Kowli & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Satya M. Shettigar, Advocate for Appellants.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant states that the Respondent No.1 has passed away. He seeks time to take appropriate steps.
2. At his request, the matter be listed on 12/02/2026 under the caption 'For Directions'.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed
by MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.02.03
13:56:29 +0530

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)