

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.1139 OF 2010
IN
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1178 OF 2010**

Murlidhar Ramchandra Kowli & Ors. Appellants
versus
Neela Shridhar Kowli & Ors. Respondents

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5048 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL NO.1139 OF 2010**

Manda Madhukar Patil Applicant
versus
Neela Shridhar Kowli & Ors. Respondents
.....

- Mr. Vyas a/w Ms. Jyoti Ghag i/b Thakore Jariwala & Asso.,
Advocate for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026**

PC. :

1. Papers of Interim Application (L) No.5248 of 2026 are not before the Court. The office to take steps to produce the papers before this Court on the next occasion.
2. Stand over to 05/03/2026 under the caption 'For Directions'.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed by
MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.02.23
11:42:25 +0530

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)